(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	428046
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grant Chen	Name: Axon Corporation
Adam Whitaker Duncan	Internal Address:
A LUIS	15.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	10
Assignment	
	Street Address: 1341 Express Dri
Security Agreement	9
G Other	
	CityRaleigh State: NC Zip:276
Execution Date: April 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯
	1
/ U	s attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address: Street Address: 48 Pilot Road City*Toms River State: NJ Zip.08753	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address: Street Address: 48 Pilot Road CityToms River State: NJ Zip.08753 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{0}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address: Street Address: 48 Pilot Road CityToms River State: NJ Zip.08753 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{0}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{0}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips Internal Address: Street Address: 48 Pilot Road CityToms River State: NJ Zip.08753 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0149

Assignment of Patent Rights

Date 1: Assignor: Grant Chen Assignee: Axon Corporation Address: 221 Larkwood Lane Address: 1341 Express Drive Cary, NC 27511 Raleigh, NC 27603 Assign or: Adam Whitaker Duncan Addre s: 119 Hinton Ct. Clayton, NC 27520 If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include hem This assignment relates to: [] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on April 7 , 2023 and entitled FILM CUTTER ; or [] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on assigned Serial No. ____; or [] an issued United States patent, issued on _____, 20__, under United States Patent No. This patent application or issued patent is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent". Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assig iment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for nfringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for he invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by his assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assigner or Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0150

^{*} Stilke italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

recordation of this document. The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment. SIGNATURE(S) DATE TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S) Kuo-Raid Grant Chen Adam Whitaker Duncan Last Name 4/7/03 Middle Initial First Name Last Name First Name Middle Initial STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF Wake COUNT OF Wake On 4/7/03 before me personally came On 4/7/03 before me personally sme $t_{\rm T}$ me $k_{\rm T}$) win to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoin: Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same. execution of the same. STATE OF STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On

the merels own to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregointy Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to measurement of the same.

before me personally came

(OUNT 'OF

On

Notary Public

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

before me personally

Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2003 REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0151